RESOLUTION NO. 2017-12-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CLIENT SPECIFIC NETWORK ADMINISTRATION AGREEMENT TO AMEND THE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ONLY AGREEMENT WITH CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY AND/OR CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (CIGNA), AUTHORIZING CIGNA TO ADMINISTER THE CITY'S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH OCCUMED PLUS

- **WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for administration services for the City's professional services agreement with Occumed Plus; and
- WHEREAS, the City's professional services agreement with Occumed Plus to provide medical services at discounted rates is currently administered by Allegiance. City's administrative services agreement with Allegiance will terminate on December 31, 2017; and
- **WHEREAS**, this amendment to Cigna's ASO Agreement will become effective on January 1, 2018, and at no additional costs to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a Client Specific Network Administration Agreement to Amend the Administrative Services Only Agreement With Connecticut General Life Insurance Company and/or Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company (Cigna), Authorizing Cigna to Administer the City's Professional Services Agreement with Occumed Plus.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 5th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2017.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

GEORGE C. FULLER
Mayor

ATTEST:

SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC
City Secretary
DENISE VICE, TRMC
Assistant City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER

City Attorney